
For more information about our services call 1300 23 63 82 or visit benetas.com.au 
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Fees as at 1 July 2024

Respite Fee Schedule
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CHSP funded & HACC funded

Home Care Package / Privately funded

Kilby House & Sunshine Day Centre Hurlingham Respite Centre

Social Support 
Group (outing) $7 per session plus food/outing costs

Social Support 
Group (centre 
based)*

Low income Medium income
X

$14.00 $17.50

Centre Based 
Respite* X

Low income Medium income

$14.00 $17.50

Overnight 
Cottage Respite X $60 per 24 hour period

Respite Centres

Day Program $140.00 per session

Social Support Group $140.00 per session plus food/outing costs

Cottage and Overnight Respite

Monday to Friday (from 10am per 24 hour period) $380.00 - $913.00*

Weekends and out of hours $435.00 - $1,015.00*

Public holidays $450.00*

*These rates are dependent upon the number of clients per personal carer and are based on one to three clients, which will be 
determined at the time of booking.

As Benetas has a responsibility to staff, 24 hours notice of cancellation is required to ensure no cancellation fee. If notification is 
not received in this timeframe, full service charges will apply.

This fee schedule is effective from 1 July 2024.  If you receive services via CHSP, you are required to make 
a personal contribution to your services. Your personal contribution will be based on your income. As per 
Commonwealth Government guidelines you will be required to declare your income to determine which fee 
range you will be charged. For a confidential discussion about your income declaration and circumstances, 
please contact the  team at your local Benetas office.

Income Ranges
  Low Medium High

Individual  < $39,089  > $39,089  < $86,208 > $86,208

Couple  < $59,802  > $59,802  < $115,245 > $115,245

Family (1 Child)  < $66,009 > $66,009  < $118,546  > $118,546

  (plus $6,206 per additional child)

*Meals provided at the centre


